

TABULATION OF BIDS

touching lives



Project Name
University Boulevard Improvements - Tree Relocations

Bid Due
September 28, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. local time

UA Project No.
TRN-16-758C

Bid Location
1205 14th Street
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Architect/Engineer
McGiffert and Associates, LLC
2814 Stillman Boulevard
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
phone: (205) 759-1521
fax: (205) 759-1524

FUNDS AVAILABLE: Three Hundred Thousand dollars and 00/100 (\$300,000)

BIDS SHALL BE VALID FOR: Sixty (60) Calendar days

CONSTRUCTION DURATION: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

CONTRACTOR	Guthrie Landscape Services	Landscape Services, Inc.
	P.O. Box 21270 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401	4641 Highway 280 East Birmingham, AL 35242
	GC Lic. # 41841	GC Lic. # 8601
Addenda ONE - TWO	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
LICENSE # ON ENVELOPE	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
ESTIMATED SALES TAX GIVEN	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
BONDING COMPANY OR BID DEPOSIT	Bryant Bank Check	Traveler's Casualty and Surety Company of America

Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
GENERAL							
1	750	lineal feet	Erosion Control Wattle (Includes installation and removal)	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00
2	1	each	Erosion Control Inlet Protection (ALDOT Section 665, Stage 3 Type)	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
3	250	each	Traffic Control - Drums	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 24,687.50
4	200	square feet	Traffic Control - signage (Includes u-channel post and supports)	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 6,480.00
5	1	lump sum	Allowance No. 1: Traffic Control Plan Preparation	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5a	1	lump sum	Overhead and Profit for Allowance No. 1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	1	lump sum	ALDOT Fence Removal / Replacement	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
TREES FOR RELOCATION							
All unit prices given below for Items 7 thru 13 shall be a complete installed price. A complete installed price is to include: mobilization, all labor, overhead, shipping, travel expense, all equipment, digging holes, removal of excess dirt and extraneous material, planting of tree, soil amendments, pre-emergent, 30 day maintenance, 3" depth mulch around tree, staking (if necessary), and all miscellaneous materials for installation of plant.							
7	57	each	Muskogee' Crape Myrtle (includes: digging, transportation, planting, and tree pit backfill)(size 18'-20')	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 77,520.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 96,900.00
8	65	each	Natchez' Crape Myrtle (includes: digging, transportation, planting, and tree pit backfill)(size 18'-20')	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 110,500.00

CONTRACTOR				Guthrie Landscape Services		Landscape Services, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 21270 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 GC Lic. # 41841		4641 Highway 280 East Birmingham, AL 35242 GC Lic. # 8601	
SOIL							
9	210	cubic yard	Standard topsoil (grade repair)	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 22,680.00
10	1	lump sum	Soil Replacement for Tree Removal at Source Location #2 on ALDOT r-o-w (A-4 soils or better)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00
SEED							
11	1355	square yard	Seed - UA winter mix (for repairs at interstate interchanges includes: labor, straw and finish grade)	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,097.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,710.00
12	3410	square yard	Seed - UA winter mix (hydroseed at transplant locations)	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,820.00
SOD							
13	2230	square yard	Bermuda 419	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,380.00
IRRIGATION							
All unit prices given below for Items 14 thru 24 shall be reflective of an installed operable and complete systems. Unit pricing for a complete installed system shall include all costs involved; such as, but not limited to: mobilization, labor profit, overhead, travel time, transportation costs, materials and miscellaneous parts or equipment used for a fully functioning system.							
14	1	each	8 Station Module for ESP-LXME controller (includes all parts necessary for fully operable system)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
15	4	zone	Sod Rotor Zone 1 1/2" (include: couplers elbows, pipe, valve, valve box, 10 hds per zone, etc... to operate)	\$ 2,311.25	\$ 9,245.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 8,928.00
16	745	per 20 lf	Control Wire	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,166.25	\$ 7.80	\$ 5,811.00
17	32	per 20 lf	Mainline- 2.5" class 200 bell and gasket (include: thrust block, couplers, elbows, req. to connect)	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,304.00
18	6	each	Jumbo Valve box	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00
19	4	each	Hose Bib w/ straight connector in valve box	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
20	1	each	3/4" hose bib connector (includes all parts necessary to connect to water supply)	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
21	2	each	Battery Powered valve	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	12	per 12 lf	Drip hose (includes connectors, nipples, end clamps and all required to connect to lateral line)	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 259.20
23	4	per 20 lf	1" Lateral line - schedule 40 PVC (includes elbows, T joints, couplers, etc... to operate fully)	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
24	5	each	2.5" Brass Isolation/ Gate Valve - NIBCO or approved equal	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
BASE BID				\$	275,983.75	\$	349,109.70

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICALLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN ABOVE, AS DETERMINED BY THE AVAILABLE FUNDS AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.

Jason, L. Coker, PE
McGiffert and Associates, LLC

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28th day of September, 2017.

Dawn Marcum

Dawn Marcum

My Commission Expires 2-10-21

